
HCSD Project Update
December 16, 2013

● Timeline – Snapshot
● Scope/Budget Summary

– Base Bid
– Alternates (Individual Pricing!)



Milestone Timing
● NYSED Approval Late Nov. 2013
● Construction Documents (Out to Bid!) Dec. 5, 2013
● Pre-Bid Meeting Dec. 18, 2013
● Bid Opening (11 Prime Contracts) Jan. 14, 2014
● Review Bids/Qualify Low Bidders/ Jan. 27, 2014

Recommendation to B.O.E.
● Contractor Award/Project Kick-Off Meeting Mid-Feb. 2014
● Start Renovations! Feb. 24, 2014

HCSD Project Update
Timeline – Snapshot



HCSD Project Update
Base Bid Estimate

Scope Estimate
● Olmsted Elementary
Playground, renovate (29) classrooms (Pre-K through 4th Grade), new kitchen & loading dock,

cafeteria renovations, well head extension, roofing, new boiler, new entrance vestibule doors, $6.1mm
fuel oil tank upgrade, relocated 150kw HS generator, VoIP, new clocks, security cameras, (Hard Costs)
new PA system, new fire alarm system, and other M/E/P upgrades. x

● Jr/Sr High School
North drive & courtyard paving, athletic field restrooms, improved drainage at football field, 

tennis court resurface, new warming kitchen & loading dock, cafeteria renovations, Family & $6.5mm
Consumer Science renovation, new locker rooms, Art/Technology renovation, new windows (Hard Costs)
(1988 wing), reconstruct HS chimney, roofing, fuel oil tank upgrades, new 350kw generator, x
VoIP, new clocks, security cameras, new PA system & fire alarm system, & other M/E/P upgrades. x



HCSD Project Update
Base Bid Estimate

Scope (continued) Estimate

● New Bleachers & Press Box at Athletic Field $.4mm

● Construction Contingency (8%) $1.1mm

SUB-TOTAL (Hard Costs) $14.1mm

● Soft Costs
(Architect, construction manager, survey, legal, financial planning, abatement x
study/monitoring, soil reports/materials testing, printing, insurance, final cost x
reports, bond conversion costs, etc.) $3.1mm

x

TOTAL BUDGET/REFERENDUM $17.2mm
(Actual $17,275,000)



Olmsted Elementary
● Gym Upgrade (Original Gym)
● 5th-6th Grade Lockers
● 1996/97 Addition Roof (Good Shape!)
● New 10,000 Gallon Fuel Tank
● 25kw Solar Panel System
● OES Original Gym Upgrade

HCSD Project Update
Alternates (Individual Pricing)

Jr/Sr High School
● Basketball Resurface
● Music Suite Renovations
● Art/Technology Roof (Good Shape)
● Auxiliary Gym Bleachers
● New 10,000 Gallon Fuel Tank
● Unit Ventilators in HS 1988 Wing
● HS Gym Bleachers

Note: Majority of paving moved to the next project. Once the old Bus Garage is removed, allows 
development (options) to facilitate Master Site Plan (94% aid ratio!). Reconstruct/dedicate/isolate specific 
site work items per NYSED’s recommendation:

● Dedicated Walkways
● Bus Loop Dedicate/enhance student, staff, & visitor safety!
● Student Drop-off/Visitor Parking (More to come on this scope item!)
● Staff Parking


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

